



\$~SB-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6613/2014 & CM 15731/2014**

GINNI ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through Ms Saumya Gupta, Advocate.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS, DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr Ramesh Singh, Senior Standing
Counsel (Civil), GNTD with Mr Rahul Sharma,
Mr C.K. Bhatt, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

12.03.2018

1. The arguments on behalf of the respondents are yet to begin. A considerable time has already elapsed since the matter was last heard. In this view, the matter is released from being 'part heard'.
2. List before the roster Bench on 16.03.2018, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

MARCH 12, 2018

pkv