



\$~62-A

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6613/2014

HOLCIM (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kaustubh Prakash, Advocates

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS, DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Rahul Sharma and Mr. C.K.
Bhatt, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

% **16.03.2018**

1. This matter has been released from “part heard” by Hon’ble Mr. Justice Vibhu Bakhru.
2. List the captioned writ petition along with W.P. (C) 5638/2014 on 23.5.2018.
3. Interim orders to continue to operate in the meanwhile.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

MARCH 16, 2018

Nk