



\$~10-18.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

10. + **W.P.(C) 7412/2015 and C.M. Nos. 13666/2015 & 25591/2016**

M/S DABUR INDIA LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudhir K. Makkar, Senior Advocate alongwith Ms. Saumya Gupta and Mr. Sanjay Jha, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, Mr. Navneet Dogra and Mr. Ayan Rai, Advocates. Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Mr. Arun Panwar, Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Mr. Pradyumn Rao and Mr. Pradeep, Advocates for GNCTD. Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Advocate for Mr. Jasneet Jolly, Advocate.

11. + **W.P.(C) 5638/2014 and C.M. No. 13964/2014**

AMBUJA CEMENT LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashim Sood, Ms. Roopali Singh and Ms. S. Basu, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS, DELHI

..... Respondent

Through:

12. + **W.P.(C) 8828/2015 and C.M. No. 19721/2015**

M/S TIMES INTERNET LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Kr. Srivastava and Mr. Akhil Hasija, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Panwar, Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Mr. Pradyumn Rao and



- Mr.Pradeep, Advocates for GNCTD.
13. + **W.P.(C) 7509/2015 and C.M. No. 14330/2015**
PDS MULTINATIONAL FASHIONS LIMITED Petitioner
Through: Ms. Tejaswita, Advocate.
versus
COLLECTOR OF STAMPS Respondent
Through: Mr. Alok Raj, Advocate for
Mr.Satyakam, Advocate for
respondent No. 1.
14. + **W.P.(C) 8143/2015 and C.M. No. 16943/2015**
INDIA LEASE DEVELOPMENT LTD. Petitioner
Through: Ms. Leena Tuteja, Advocate.
versus
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Advocate for
Mr. Jasneet Jolly, Advocate.
15. + **W.P.(C) 7634/2015 and C.M. Nos. 14877/2015 & 27064/2016**
NETWORK 18 MEDIA &
INVESTMENTS LTD. & ANR Petitioners
Through: Mr. Tarun Dua and Mr. Anant Garg,
Advocates.
versus
COLLECTOR OF STAMPS, DELHI Respondent
Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Advocate for
Mr. Jasneet Jolly, Advocate.
16. + **W.P.(C) 8270/2015**
ORIFLAME INDIA PVT. LTD. Petitioner
Through: Mr. Mahesh B. Chhibber, Advocate.
versus
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL
CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI Respondent
Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Advocate for
Mr. Jasneet Jolly, Advocate.
17. + **W.P.(C) 6613/2014 and C.M. No. 15731/2014**
GINNI ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kaustubh Prakash and Mr. Ankit
Sharma, Advocates.
versus



COLLECTOR OF STAMPS, DELHI & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr.Arun Panwar, Mr. Siddharth
Krishna Dwivedi, Mr. Aditya S.
Jadhav, Mr. Pradyumn Rao and
Mr.Pradeep, Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr. Vikram Jetly and Ms. Shreya
Jetly, Advocates for respondent No.2.

18. + **W.P.(C) 7053/2014**
ACTION CONSTRUCTION
EQUIPMENT LIMITED Petitioner
Through: Mr. Pankaj Jain, Advocate.
versus
COLLECTOR OF STAMPS/
SUBDIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-II Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER
% **23.08.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

At request of learned counsel for the respondents to enable him to procure paper-book, list on 08.12.2022.

Interim orders to continue.

GAURANG KANTH, J

AUGUST 23, 2022
kd