



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6613/2014, CM APPL. 15731/2014 & CM APPL. 59376/2023**

GINNI ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Kaustubh Prakash, Ms. Prachi Bhatia and Mr. Lavish Sharma, Advocates
versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS, DELHI & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms. Shreya Jetly, Advocate for R-2
Mr. Sudhanshu Batra, Senior Advocate with Ms. Satakshi Sood and Mr. Yash Srivastava, Advocates for Intervenors

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER
25.07.2024

%

1. Pleading are stated to be completed and written submissions on behalf of the parties have been filed.
2. The present petition is ripe for final hearing.
3. List on 06.09.2024 for final hearing.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JULY 25, 2024
N/ABK