



\$~54 to 57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6613/2014, CM APPL. 15731/2014 & CM APPL. 59376/2023

GINNI ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kaustubh Prakash and Mr. Lavish Sharma, Advocates

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS, DELHI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Standing Counsel with Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Advocate for R-1

Ms. Satakshi and Ms. Naimishi Verma, Advocates for proposed intervenor

Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms. Shreya Jetly, Advocate for R-2

55

+ W.P.(C) 7053/2014

ACTION CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sarthak Dugar, Advocate

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS/SUBDIVISIONAL
MAGISTRATE-II

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel Counsel with Ms. Surbhi Soni, Advocate for R-1

56

+ W.P.(C) 7412/2015, CM APPL. 13666/2015 & CM APPL. 25591/2016

M/S DABUR INDIA LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay K. Singh, Mr. Divij Kumar



and Mr. Arnav Sanyal, Advocates

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Surbhi Soni,
Advocate

57

+ W.P.(C) 7634/2015, CM APPL. 14877/2015 & CM APPL.
27064/2016

NETWORK 18 MEDIA & INVESTMENTS
LTD. & ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anant Garg, Advocate

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS, DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Surbhi Soni,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

06.09.2024

1. List on 21.10.2024.
2. Interim orders to continue.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 6, 2024

N